

CAL FIRE LOCAL 2881 IAFF • AFL-CIO

Representing the Professional Firefighters of CAL FIRE

CAL FIRE Local 2881/CDF Firefighters (Local 2881) is a member of eBay's Verified Rights Owners (VeRO) Program.

CAL FIRE Local 2881 owns the intellectual property rights to numerous trademarks associated with the California Department of Forestry & Fire Protection better known as CAL FIRE. The marks include, but are not limited to: (1) *California Department of Forestry & Fire Protection CAL FIRE Since 1885*; (2) *CAL FIRE*; (3) *Firefighters, Local, CAL, 2881, Fire*; (4) *2881*; (5) *CAL FIRE Local 2881*; and (6) *No One Left Behind.* A majority of these marks contain a drawing and/or design (a logo). A further description of these marks and any other mark owned by Local 2881 can be found by visiting the United States Patent and Trademark Office's (USPTO) website and accessing the Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS).

If you are producing or selling products bearing the CAL FIRE logo or its likeness you may be in violation of 15 U.S.C. § 1114 or other applicable areas of the law. If you are not purchasing your products from one of Local 2881's approved vendors, we advise you to stop producing, using, providing, or selling the product. Unauthorized use of a federally registered trademark is an infringement on Local 2881's intellectual property rights. Any product sold on eBay that infringes upon this right may be subject to immediate removal and/or legal action. Legal action may include but is not limited to, seizure of your infringing items by law enforcement, litigation for trademark infringement, an injunction, or request for damages including costs and attorney's fees. If you have received a notice of removal from eBay, but feel you have obtained your products through one of CAL FIRE Local 2881's approved vendors, please contact us at the following address and advise who that vendor is within ten (10) days of the receipt of the notice (CAL FIRE LOCAL 2881, ATTN: TRADEMARK COMMITTEE, 1731 J STREET, SUITE 100, SACRAMENTO, CA 95818). Local 2881 monitors eBay and other sites on a continuous basis to ensure that our trademarks are not being used in violation of the law. Please respect our intellectual property rights and do not use our registered marks without permission.

Thank you,

Trademark Committee CAL FIRE Local 2881